Posting Date: July 24, 2023

The Sumter County Commission is accepting applications for the following position:

Mechanic (Full Time)

Department: Road

Job Summary: Performs skilled tasks in mechanical repair, welding and maintenance of gasoline/diesel powered automotive and heavy construction equipment. Employee works under general supervision and exercises independent judgment of work methods after receiving oral instructions or work order. Employee may also perform minor electric and plumbing work at county shop.

Complete job description is available at the Sumter County Road Department at address: 100 Burkroe Pl., Livingston, AL, behind the Livingston Stock Yard. Hours 7 am -3 pm, M-F.

Interested persons should obtain an application from the Sumter County Commission Annex. The contact is Ms. Lucinda Cockrell, Clerk/Administrator, Sumter County Commission, 104 Hospital Drive, P.O. Box 70, Livingston, AL 35470, 205-652-2731 (M-F 8-4:30). **Applications will be accepted** until position is filled.

THE SUMTER COUNTY COMMISSION IS AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER